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EXHIBIT 1 

February 6, 2023 Freedom of Information Act Request
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SecureRelease™ Portal https:/www.sceurerclease.us/request-details/70d22 16a-72fc-4fa3-931... 

SecureRelease™ Portal 

hite99@gmail.com 

i Request Number: CBP-FO-2023-037982 Y, 

R | detaitrumen [ o | 
= (Read only details of request) 

O Request This is a Request for all CBP Fee Waiver Not Requested 

Description: materials and records on Requested? : 

Amet Abbas Selman, 

including entry/exit records, 

TECS databases (Person 

Encounter List, -94 

Document Details, Person 

Query, Secondary Inspection 

Report, Incident Log Query 

Detail), and documents 

maintained on Mr. Selman 

by CBP. This Request 

encompasses CBP Attache 

Offices at the US embassies 

in London and Ankara and 

CBP Preclearance 

Inspection location in Abu 

Dhabi. This Request Waiver: 

encompasses all records, 

including video and audio 

recordings, pertaining to the 

April 10, 2022 encounter at 

the Orlando International 

Airport. Attached are 1) a 

copy of Mr. Selman's 

passports (UK, Dominica, 

Irag); 2) past US visas; 3) his 

CBP record of entries to and 

departures from the US, 4) 

the April 10,2022 Sworn 

Statement; and 5) G-28. 

Date of Birth: Expedited Not R ted W Place of Birth: T G i 
Other names used: Ahmed 

Reason for Fee - 

lof3 5/18/2023, 2:02 PM
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SecureRelease™ Portal 
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- = 
i 
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Agency: 

Component: 

Processing 

Track: 

Request Type: 

Submitted 

Date: 

Request Status: 

Identity 

Verification 

Status: 

https:/wwiw.securerclease.us/request-details/70d2216a-72fe-4fa3-931... 

Abbas Fayyadh Ebdairat; 

Other date of birth used: 

| SRS 
of birth indicated: 

- (For Iragis born outside 

Iraq under the Hussein 

regime, their Iraqi 

documentation indicated a 

different date of birth and 

Baghdad as the place of 

birth.) 

Department of Homeland 
Security Reason for 

Expedited 

U.S. Customs & Border Processing: 

Protection 

Simple 

FOIA Request 

02/06/2023 

Initial Determination 

Not Requested by Agency 

Files uploaded by user Q 

File Name 

cbp foia dox.pdf 

20f3 

Attachment Type 

General Documentation 

Srows 

1] 

5/18/2023, 2:02 PM
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SecureRelease™ Portal hitps://www.securerelease.us/request-details/70d22 1 6a-72fe-4fa3-931... 

SUPPORT LICENSES PRIVACY NOTICE COOKIE NOTICE 

COOKIE SETTINGS GOVERNMENT SYSTEM NOTICE A 

© 2023 Powered by Deloitte 

O 
ii
 

© 
» 

30f3 5/18/2023, 2:02 PM
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EXHIBIT 2 

August 9, 2023 CBP Acknowledgment Letter
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M G ma Il Kenneth White <kennethwhite99@gmail.com> 

CBP FOIA - CBP-F0-2023-037982 

chpfoia@cbp.dhs.gov <noreply@securerelease.us> Wed, Aug 9, 2023 at 7:24 AM 
Reply-To: cbpfoia@cbp.dhs.gov 
To: kennethwhite89@gmail.com 

Kenneth White 
White & Associates 
21560 Oxnard Street 
Ste 300 
Woodland Hills, California 91367 

08/09/2023 

CBP-F0-2023-037982 

Dear Kenneth White: 

This notice acknowledges receipt of your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request to U.S. Customs and Border 
Protection (CBP) received on 2/6/2023 for Amet Abbas Selman. Please use the following unique FOIA tracking 
number CBP-FO-2023-037982 to track the status of your request. 

Provisions of the Act allow us to recover part of the cost of complying with your request. We shall charge you for 
records in accordance with the DHS FOIA regulations outlined on the DHS website, https:/www.federalregister. 
gov/idocuments/2016/11/22/2016-28095/freedom-of-information-act-regulations. By submitting your request, you have 
agreed to pay up to $25.00 in applicable processing fees, if any fees associated with your request exceed this 

amount, CBP shall contact you; however, the first 100 pages are free. 

Consistent with 8 C.F.R. Part 5 § 5.5(a) of the DHS FOIA regulations, CBP processes FOIA requests according to 

their order of receipt. Although CBP's goal is to respond within 20 business days of receipt of your request, FOIA 
does permit a 10-day extension of this time period in certain circumstances pursuant to 6 C.F.R. Part 5 § 5.5(c). 
Please note that due to the increasing number of FOIA requests received by this office, and a current backlog, it may 
take 6-9 months to receive a response to your FOIA request. We are diligently working to process each request as 

quickly as possible, in the order they were received. We appreciate your patience during this time. 

For additional information please consult CBP FOIA websile please click on FOIA Act Resources or visit 

http://www.cbp.gov/site-policy-notices/foia. 

Sincerely, 
U.S. Customs and Border Protection 

This message (including any attachments) contains confidential information intended for a specific individual and 
purpose, and is protected by law. If you are not the intended recipient, you should delete this message and any 
disclosure, copying, or distribution of this message, or the taking of any action based on it, by you is strictly prohibited. 

Deloitte refers to a Deloitte member firm, one of its related entities, or Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited ("DTTL"). 
Each Deloitte member firm is a separate legal entity and a member of DTTL. DTTL does not provide services to 
clients. Please see www.deloitte.com/about to learn more. 

v.EA1
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EXHIBIT 3 

August 31, September 3, 2023 Correspondence with CBP on 

status of request
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M Gmail Kenneth White <kennethwhite99@gmail.com> 

CBP-FO-2023-037982 - Amet SELVMAN (B - pending nearly 7 months 

Kenneth White <white@bridgewest.com> Thu, Aug 31, 2023 at 8:55 AM 

To: CBP FOIA Public Liasion <cbpfoiapublicliaison@cbp.dhs.gov>, cbpfoia@cbp.dhs.gov 

Dear CBP FOIA Liaison Team, 

This request remains pending with your office since early February. Please advise: when may we anticipate the 
release of these records? 

The authorization, as well as Mr. Selman'’s identification documents, are attached again for your convenience. 

Thank you. 

Sincerely, 
Ken White 
White & Associates 
21550 Oxnard Street, Ste. 300 
Woodland Hills, Los Angeles, CA 91367 

(t) 818-730-3540 (f) 509-694-9786 
WhatsApp: +1 818 730 3540; Skype: bridgewesthome 
www.visarefusal.com, www.bridgewest.com, www.e-b-5.com 

Admitted to PA and DC Bars; DC and 9th Circuits 
Practice Limited to Immigration and Nationality Law 

qq cbp foia dox.pdf 

© ' 3663K
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Gmail - CBP-FO-2023-037982 - Amet SELMAN (Jan. 1, 1982) - pen... 
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M G ma l! Kenneth White <kennethwhite99@gmail.com> 

CBP-F0-2023-037982 - Amet SELMAN Bl - ending nearly 7 months 
CBP FOIA PUBLIC LIAISON <cbpfoiapublicliaison@cbp.dhs.gov> Sun, Sep 3, 2023 at 6:12 PM 

To: Kenneth White <white@bridgewest.com> 

Dear Kenneth White, 

Thank you for your email to the U.S. Customs and Border Protection (CBP) Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Public 

Liaison mailbox. 

Your FOIA request has been received by CBP and will be processed in the order it was received. Your request status is 
Searching for Records. Once a response is made available, you will be notified electronically by 

cbpfoia@cbp.dhs.gov. 

The CBP FOIA office has a significant backlog of FOIA requests. The expected response time for a FOIA request for 

travel documents is 6-9 months. If you do not receive a response 

to your FOIA request within 20 business days, please do not resubmit the same FOIA request as it creates further 

delays. 

We are working very hard to clear the FOIA backlog and we thank you in advance for your cooperation. 

FOIA Division 

U.S. Customs and Border Protection 

From: Kenneth White <while@bridgewest.com> 
Sent: Thursday, August 31, 2023 11:56 AM 

To: CBP FOIA PUBLIC LIAISON <cbpfoiapublicliaison@cbp.dhs.gov>; CBP FOIA <CBPFOIA@cbp.dhs.gov> 
Subject: CBP-FO-2023-037982 - Amet SELMAN *— pending nearly 7 months 

AUTION: This email originated from outside of DHS. DO NOT click links or open attachments unless you 

‘ecognize and/or trust the sender. If you feel this is a suspicious-looking email, please report by using the Report 
hish button option. 

10/27/2023, 7:57 AM
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